%\E@AIA Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TOOWNER: City of Lexington

PO Box 70

Lexington, NE 68850

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Central Contracting Corporation

PO Box 68
Kearney, NE 68848

Center, Phase III

1501 Plum Creek Parkway

Lexington, NE 68850
VIA ARCHITECT:

BCDM Architects

100 Court Ave., Ste. #204

PROJECT: Dawson Co. Opportunity APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribution to:
PERIODTO: 7/31/11 OWNER [
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT O
CONTRACT DATE: 3/23/11 CONTRACTOR [
PROJECT NOS: F / FIELD [
BCDM# 4682-05 OTHER 0O

Des Moines, IA 50309

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..ot $906,600.00
2. Net change by Change Orders .................................... $ -0-

3. CONTRACT SUMTODATE (Line I £2) .ooviviiiiiiieieei i
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... $ 624,774.00

5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work

$906,600.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner. and
that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRAETQR: CEN L0 CTING CORPORATION

By: - Date:  8/2/11
State of: NE Steven E. Lentell, Vice-President
County of: Buffalo

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 2nd  dayof August 2011

GEERAL HOTARY-State of Kebrosta
,__ DEBORAH L. SCHRACK §

Site—7 My Comm. Exp. Oct 29,201

Notary Public: [Nole ./ .j:'(;", AL‘J{,{_Ac/L
My Commission expires: 10/29/11

(Column D + E on G703) $60,490.30
b. 10 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $ 1,987.10
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column 1 of G703)....... $ 62,477 .40
6. TOTAL EARNED LESSRETAINAGE ..................ccccevvvenvenn... $562,296.60

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

...................... $457,597.80

8. CURRENT PAYMENT.DUE: ... coinnvvvinmnimipvaiv s Gesaii \Llozl ,698.80
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $344,303.40
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 5
[ Total approved this Month % b
' TOTALS |$ S _ |
NET CHANGES by Change Order $

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT- CERTIFIED . .-.cvsyi it i i m v b s Tt o h)

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified. )

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G702™ - 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA” Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal

counsel, copyright@aia.org.



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 2 OIF 2 PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER:
APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

4
8/2/11
7/31/11
BCDM# 4682-05

A

B

G

| D E F G H |
[ 1ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS ~ TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE ]|
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED |G+ )| TO FINISH 5
APPLICATION L R R (€ -G }f
(D+E D OR E iD+E+F) 5
1| 1. General Conditions $39,619.00 $20,350.00 $5,700.00 $26,050.00 66 $13,569.00
| 2. Bond $9,083.00 $9,083.00 $9,083.00 | 100 $0.00 | |
| 3. Demolition $21,644.00 $14,584.00 $5,474.00 $20,058.00 93 $1,586.00 |
I' 4, Sitework $4,220.00 $4,220.00 $4,220.00 | 100 $0.00 :
5. Concrete $8,777.00 $2,505.00 $6,272.00 $8,777.00 | 100 $0.00 I
6. Masonry $4,334.00 $4.334.00 $4.334.00 | 100 $0.00 :
T Steel $5,368.00 $850.00 $850.00 16 $4,518.00
8. Rough Carpentry $845.00 $845.00 $845.00 | 100 $0.00
9. Millwork & Cabinets $6,210.00 $0.00 0 $6,210.00
10. Roofing $3,905.00 $3,905.00 $3,905.00 | 100 $0.00
11 Sealant $1,606.00 $0.00 0 $1,606.00
12. H.M. Drs Hardware $32,818.00 $21,620.00 $21,620.00 66 $11,198.00
13. Access Drs $515.00 $466.00 $466.00 90 $49.00
14. Glass & Glazing $20,257.00 $0.00 0 $20,257.00
15 Drywall $140,382.00 $139,447.00 $139,447.00 99 $935.00
16. Flooring $94,193.00 $45,430.00 $45,430.00 48 $48,763.00
3 i ACT $22,046.00 $12,785.00 $12,785.00 58 $9,261.00
18. Painting $23,591.00 $10,740.00 $10,740.00 46 $12,851.00
I 19. Specialties $10,697.00 $1,589.00 $7.086.00 $8.675.00 81 $2,022.00
20. Plumbing $93,052.00 $71,329.00 $1,312.00 $72,641.00 78 $20,411.00
21. HVAC $218,258.00 $96,076.00 $54,112.00 $150,188.00 69 $68,070.00
20. Fire Sprinkler $22,644.00 $0.00 0 $22,644.00
21. Electrical $122,536.00 $74,460.00 $10,200.00 $84,660.00 | 69 $37,876.00
22.
23.
24.
25.
$906,600.00 $502,968.00 $101,935.00 $19,871.00 $624,774.00 69 $281,826.00 | .

AIA DOCUMENT G703 = APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT & MAY 1983 EDITION » AIA® « @ 1983
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

G703-1983



JUL-26-2811 B89:37 From: 208-384- 32998 Fage:1-1
N DATE [MM/GDIYYYY)
AL ORE CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE Bupit sompe

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS I3SUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTFISATE HOLOER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOEE MOT AFFIRMATIELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND DR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

 —"

cartificate holder in lieu of such endorsament(s).

IMEDRTANT, If the certificate holder & an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. [f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and canditions of the pelicy, certain policies may reguire an endersement. A stateraent on this certificate does not confer rights to the

UerODUCER _5%‘;‘;‘“ ¥ianne Lai‘;bi
lINsUR, Inc. . {208) 382-8000 TAR, Np): 1307) 394-3417
1064 N Diers Ave Sta 140 o B L
PD Box S58B4 e300 0007201 - B
|Grand Islarng NE ©8802-5884 INSURERYS| AFFORDING COVLRAGE NAIC #
IRHRER |m;unma0n1ted Fire & Casualty Co 13021

L (INSURERD: . . —
T-C Ceilings, Inc | INSURER © - ] —
3236 Bachman Street L tonarig: T B
O Box 879 {wsuzme-
|Grand Island NE 68802 Se——
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL.111410762 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NANMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM CR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOGCUMENT WIiTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED KEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS.

T e —
IL*R! pl . TVEROEINRUMANCE s e PORICY NUNBER mﬁr E%M LiMITS
- 1
r | SENEHAL R i _EACH OUCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| = i i | | DAMA | -
| X COwWMERCIAL EE-JEII'.'_&_!?IAB"_I 4 ; i ' ; _eafmg: fﬁa..t , s 100,000
| A _ CLEksManE | X | OCCUR | | 50399208 /172001 2/1/2012 | o Ewd Anyorepersany |8 5,000
1 il ne o | e Dot Zee L LI A t A ——————n
J : | l ! | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
] | FE— . |
] i GENERAL AGGREGATE | § 2,000, 000
_GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES FER | | PROGUGTS - COMPQOF AGG | § 2,000,000
= pum— 1 | + s
x_roucy ES | woc | | $
i A S — - — — = .«..- S PR S Rty S L AN
]: | AUTOMOBRE LIABILITY | i [ C‘OMEI‘NED SINGLE LIMIT I's 1,000,000
x ANV ALITD | 1 ! ika ac..u_?e_n_m
| i ) BOOILY LAY (Perperson) | 8
A ALL GWRED AUTOS | 60399208 h/l/z001  A/1/%012 . i
= i ) ! RODILY INJLAY (Peracedent) | §
SCHEDULED AUTOS . ! PROPERTY DAMARE i .
, . HIRED AUTCS i | (Per accidont) _
NON-OWNED AUTOS [ Urmsyred Underngured | $ 1, 000,000
fo= ) |
! . A Bugness e Eagnson 3
i ¥ UMBRELLA LIAB NX [ accuR | | . EACH ODCURRENCE '8 5,000, 000
O et o OO CLAIMS MACE AQGGREGATE '3 5,000, 000
CEDUSTELE I I3
| a x RETENTON § 10,060 | 6_9.395203 /172001 I:flf?ﬂil : — -
| A WORKERS COMPENSATION ' - i ! x| WG STATY- OTH
." AND BMPLOYERS' LUARILITY | X 108y | diTs, EE "
ANV PROPRIETOR PARTHER/EXECL nve | ! L EACH ACCIDENT '
[ | CFMCEAMEMBER EYCLUDED" NM ) S ikl GACH ACCIDEN ¥ 500,000
i rmnmm..mm 60399208 1/1/2011 R/1/2002 | o\ Dcrase . Ea EMPLOYER § 500, 000
L] r
| pEE AR 62 TrERATIONS bElow ' ) | | E L DISEASE - BOLICY LMIT | § 500, 0G0
A | Rented/Leased Bquipment | 60359208 1/1/2011 /172012 s $26, 000
A | Installation Floater 60399208 /172001 R/LA200L | ey $59, 000

RE: Dawsen County Opportunity Center
¥or materials stored at T-C Ceilinga in the amesunt

DESCRIFTION OF QPERAT ONS / LOCATIONS | VEMICLES (Atsch ACORD 191, Additinngi Remarvg Schadule, if marg space & recuied)

=£ $132,000.

CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER
| (3083 237-4787

Central Contracting
PO Box 68
Kearney,

NE 68848

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EMXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS

ALTHORIZED REFRESENTATVE

——

Jay Maspar/KIANNE ""__._.:_;:b A

ACORD 25 (2008/69)
INEN28 (200906

© 1988-2009 ACORO CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACCRD name and logo are recistered marks of ACORD



